

**Questions and Answers for RFP 21-03 (Facilities Health Consulting, Quality Assurance, Management, and Additional Products and Services):**

1. Question: The RFQ Instructions to Offerors does not appear to establish any page limits for the offeror's submission. Are there any page limits we should respect with our response?

*Answer: No*

2. Question: Can I just submit Thermal Detection as a product offering?

*Answer: There are no limits on what products/services Offerors can submit however, Region IV ESC is seeking a provider or multiple providers that have the depth, breadth and quality of resources necessary to complete all phases of the Contract.*

3. Question: Have answers to questions been posted yet? If so, might you be able to share?

*Answer: Answers to questions are now available through this Question and Answer sheet made public so help ensure all Offerors have the same information.*